Liz West

’ S R Asst. Superintendent/Human Resources
(’ ANTA OSA 6032 Highway 90 Milton, Florida 32570-6706
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1 DI STR' CT Phone: 850/983-5030

Facsimile: 850/665-0843

SCHOOLS E-mail: WestE@santarosa.k12.fl.us

ADMINISTRATIVE
Human Resource Board Agenda
July 29, 2021
MEMORANDUM
TO: Dr. Karen Barber, Superintendent of Schools
FROM: Liz West, Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources
RE: Human Resource Items for Administrative Agenda of School Board

The following personnel items are submitted for your recommendation and the approval of the School Board of Santa
Rosa County:

I. PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS:

RETIREMENTS:

1. Bohannon, Curtis, Teacher, Hobbs Middle, effective 09-01-2021 (last day in paid status 08-02-2021)
[DROP exit]

2. McWilliams, Deborah, Teacher, Milton High, effective 09-01-2021 (last day in paid status 08-02-2021)

DEFERRED RETIREMENT OPTION PROGRAM:
1. Payne, Selene, Teacher, Central School, effective 07-01-2021

DROP EXTENSION:
NONE

RESIGNATIONS:

1. Cannell, Holly, 2" Gr. Teacher, West Navarre Primary, effective 06-15-2021 (last day in paid status 06-
14-2021)

2. Cornay, Marissa, Teacher, Gulf Breeze Elem., effective 07-12-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-2021)

3. Davis, Sharon, Teacher, East Milton Elem., effective 07-19-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-2021)

4. Griffin, Sheyenne, Paraprofessional IW, Oriole Beach Elem., effective 07-19-2021 (last day in paid status
06-14-2021)

5. Hair, Brittney, Paraprofessional 1, SS Dixon Intermediate, effective 07-15-2021 (last day in paid status
06-14-2021)

6. Johnson, Sarah, Paraprofessional IW, Holley Navarre Middle, effective 07-26-2021 (last day in paid
status 06-14-2021)

7. Kent, Johnathan, Paraprofessional IW, Jay High, effective 07-13-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-
2021)
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8. Lanpher, Erin, ESE Teacher, West Navarre Primary, effective 07-14-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-
2021)

9. Martin, Jordan, Teacher, Milton High, effective 07-13-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-2021)

10. Mooney, Tammy, Teacher, Avalon Middle, effective 06-14-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-2021)

11. Murphy, Catrina, Teacher, Bennett Russell Elem., effective 07-13-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-
2021)

12. Nobles, Christy, Teacher, SS Dixon intermediate, effective 07-16-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-
2021)

13. Randall, Marla, Part-Time Adult Ed. Teacher, Santa Rosa Adult, effective 07-01-2021 (last day in paid
status 06-30-2021)

14. Randall, Marla, Teacher, ESE Dept, effective 06-15-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-2021)

15. Robare, Patricia, Paraprofessional 11, Gulf Breeze High, effective 06-15-2021 (last day in paid status

06-14-2021)

16. Steele, Tracey, ESE Teacher, West Navarre Primary, effective 07-19-2021 (last day in paid status 06-

14-2021)

17. Turner, Kimberly, Teacher, Holley Navarre Int., effective 07-13-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-

2021)

18. Walden, Tiffany, Guidance Counselor, Jay High, effective 07-12-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-

2021)

19. Wallace, Joseph, Teacher Asst. for Technology, Avalon Middle, effective 07-19-2021 (last day in paid
status 06-14-2021)
20. Woodcox, Rachel, Art Teacher, West Navarre Intermediate, effective 07-19-2021 (last day in paid
status 06-14-2021)

INVOLUNTARY TERMINATION:
1. Ellman, Nancy, Teacher, Gulf Breeze High, effective 06-15-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-2021),

contract expired

2. Jacquez, Tara, Teacher, Pace High, effective 06-15-2021 (last day in paid status 06-14-2021), contract

expired

RESCIND RESIGNATION:
1. Fuller, Branden, Woodlawn Beach Middle
2. Kelker, Amir, Teacher, Hobbs Middle, previously listed on 07-08-2021 board agenda
3. Northcutt, Stephanie, Teacher, Woodlawn Beach Middle on 07-08-2021 board agenda
4. Smarr, Lisa, Teacher, Chumuckla Elem., previously listed on 07-08-2021 board agenda

APPOINTMENTS:
INSTRUCTIONAL

NAME SCHOOL AREA CERTIFICATIONS EFF.
DATE
1. Alexander, West Navarre Guidance Counselor Elem. Ed K-6 08-02-2021
Kimberly Intermediate
2. Blixt, Melanie West Navarre Teacher Elem. Ed. K-6 08-02-2021
Intermediate
3. Browning, Lisa Rhodes Elem. 5" Grade Elem. Ed K-6* 08-02-2021
4. Dale, Maegan Holley Navarre Int. 4" Grade Elem. Ed. K-6, ESOL End. 08-02-2021
5. Davis, Charity Gulf Breeze El. ESE Pre-K Elem. Ed K-6., ESE K-12 08-02-2021
6. Erickson, Scott Bennett Russell 5" Grade Engineering and Technology, = 08-02-2021

Elem.

PE K-12, Math, ESOL End.
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10.
11.
12.

13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.

19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.

30.

31.

32

Farmer, Christine

French, Courtney

Frye, Karen
Hamstra, Cailyn
Harmening, Stuart
Hill, William
Kostic, Laurie

Lott, Keysha
Mauer, Samantha
Meyer, Laura
Meyer, Monica
O’Hare, Brande
Poling, Jacquelynne

Pond, Susan

Reed, Amber
Schlessman, Audrey
Schlessman, Margo
Scott, Lisa

Skelton, Nicholas
Solares, Samantha
Sorokowski, David
Stairhime, Adriane

Thorpe, Alexis
Ward, Becky
Weekley, Melissa

. Yeager, Nicolette

East Milton Elem.
Pea Ridge
Holley Navarre Int.
Gulf Breeze High
Navarre High
Gulf Breeze High

Gulf Breeze High
ESE Dept

Gulf Breeze Elem.

Holley Navarre Int.
Holley Navarre Int.

Gulf Breeze High

Bennett Russell
Elem.
Gulf Breeze Elem.

Dixon Primary
Dixon Primary
Dixon Primary
Holley Navarre Int.
Gulf Breeze High
Milton High
Dixon Primary
Gulf Breeze Elem.

Dixon Primary
Berryhill Elem.
Bennett Russell

Elem.
Dixon Primary

ESE Inclusion

ESE Pre-K

5 Grade
Social Studies
Navarre High

Guidance Counselor

ESE Inclusion
Transition teacher

18-22
Kindergarten

34 Grade
3 Grade

Guidance Counselor
15t Grade

Art
P.E.

1% Grade
Kindergarten
5" Grade
ESE Inclusion
English
Art K-12
2" Grade

2" Grade
Reading Intervention
— Interim
2" Grade

Kindergarten

And Elem. Ed. K-6
ESE K-12 and Elem. Ed K-6
Temp in Pre-K Primary*,
ESE K-12
Elem. Ed. K-6*
Social Science 6-12*
Social Science 6-12*
Guidance & Counseling Pre-
K-12
ESE K-12/Elem Ed K-6

ESE K-12*

ESE K-12, Pre-K/Primary,
Elem. Ed. K-6
Elem. Ed. K-6*

Elem. Ed. K-6
Guidance & Counseling Pre-
K-12*

Elem. Ed. K-6, ESE K-12 and

ESOL End.
Art K-12*

P.E. K-12
Elem. Ed. K-6*
Elem. Ed. K-6*

Elem. Ed. 1-6, Math, ESOL
P.E. K-12*/ESE K-12*@

English 6-12*

Art K-12
Pre-K/Primary*

Elem. Ed. K-6, ESE K-12,
Reading End. *
Elem. Ed. K-6*
Elem. Ed K-6*

Elem. Ed. K-6, ESOL End.

Certification Notations: * means certificate is pending, @ means teaching out of field

08-02-2021
08-02-2021

08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021

08-02-2021
08-02-2021

08-02-2021

08-02-2021
08-02-2021

08-02-2021

08-02-2021

08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021
08-02-2021

08-02-2021

08-02-2021

08-02-2021
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INSTRUCTIONAL TRANSFERS:

1. Balding, Allison, from ESE at Holley Navarre Primary to 3" Grade at Bagdad Elem., effective 08-02-2021

2. Clark, Danielle, from Mentor Coach at Office of Professional Learning to TSA, Education Foundation at

Instructional Services, effective 08-02-2021

Cochran, Leah, from Biology | at Santa Rosa Virtual to Biology at Gulf Breeze High, effective 08-02-2021

Floyd, Hillary, from Teacher at Santa Rosa Online to ESE Inclusion at Bennett Russell Elem., effective 08-02-

2021

Jernigan, Chasity, from 7" Grade Science at Sims Middle to Biology at Pace High, effective 08-02-2021

Martin, Berri, from 3" Grade at Russell Elem. to Intervention at Bagdad Elem., effective 08-02-2021

McDonald, Jenny, from Math at Santa Rosa Virtual to Math at Gulf Breeze High, effective 08-02-2021

Schiller, Marsha, from 6th grade Science at Avalon Middle to TSA, Flight Deck Project at Math & Science,

effective 08-02-2021

9. Sellers, Amanda, from 5" grade teacher at Oriole Beach Elem to Drama at Gulf Breeze High, effective 08-02-
2021

s w

NGO

ED SUPPORT APPOINTMENTS:

NAME SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT APPOINTMENT EFF. DATE
1. Aquino, Lina Dixon Primary Paraprofessional IW 08-02-2021
2. Arnold, Jennifer Gulf Breeze Middle Guidance Assessment Asst. 08-02-2021
3. Basham, Brittani Holley Navarre Int. Paraprofessional IW 08-02-2021
4. Boegly, Michelle —temp  Gulf Breeze High Paraprofessional IW 08-02-2021

for Anna Leigh Page
5. Dixon, Christopher ESE Dept Behavior Int. Paraprofessional 08-02-2021
6. Fondren, Patricia Navarre High Paraprofessional IW 08-02-2021
7. Ison, Christie Bennett Russell Elem. Paraprofessional 1 (PE) 08-02-2021
8. Skelton, Rona Gulf Breeze High Paraprofessional | 08-02-2021
9. Zinkhan, Kristine Gulf Breeze High Clerical Data | 08-02-2021
ED SUPPORT TRANSFERS:

1. Allman, Cynthia, from Paraprofessional I1W at East Milton Elem. to Paraprofessional IIW at Pace High, effective
08-02-2021

EMPLOYEE FILLING VACANT POSITION:

1. Eddins, Tammy, Guidance Assessment Assistant, Gulf Breeze High, effective 08-02-2021
2. Payton, Tracy, Secretary Il 11-month, Gulf Breeze High, effective 07-15-2021

3. Pudsey, Shane, Network Support Technician, TSS, effective 07-13-2021

4. Salgado, Tamara, Guidance Assessment Asst., Gulf Breeze Elem., effective 08-02-2021

PROMOTIONS

1. Kouns, Jennifer, from Internal Funds Bookkeeper Il to Internal Funds Bookkeeper 11, Holley Navarre Primary,
effective 08-02-2021

2. Parker, Heidi, from Paraprofessional | to Paraprofessional 11, Navarre High, effective 08-02-2021

3. Parker, Misty, from Paraprofessional IW to Paraprofessional I1W, Navarre High, effective 08-02-2021

2020-21 VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENT SEPARATION:
1. Kersey, Melvin, Heaed Football, Jay High School, effective 06-14-2021
2. Martin, Jordan, Varsity Asst. Baseball, Milton High, effective 07-13-2021

2020-2021 SUMMER SCHOOL RECOMMENDATIONS

1. Hoffman, Alison, Berryhill Elem., for 4 days @ 6 hours per day

2. Lowrimore, Paula, Blended Academy, for 15 days @ 6 hours per day
3. McDonald, Lynne, Chumuckla Elem., for 3 days @ 5.5 hours per day
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4. McNair, Pamela, Rhodes Elem., for 23 days @ 7.50 hours per day
5. Watson, Brittney, Chumuckla Elem., for 2 days @ 5.5 hours per day
6. Tallman, Vivian, Bagdad Elem., for 2 days @ 7.5 hours per day

2021-2022 ANNUAL CONTRACT RECOMMENDATIONS
Barnes, Travis, Avalon Middle

Cody, April, TR Jackson

Fuller, Branden, Woodlawn Beach Middle

Kelker, Amir, Hobbs Middle

Northcutt, Stephanie, Woodlawn Beach Middle
Ruffin, Jeremy, Milton High

Smarr, Lisa, Chumuckla Elem.

Ware, Ronald, Gulf Breeze Middle

Yankovoy, Theresa, Avalon Middle

CoNooA~AWNE



